

# OFFICE OF KIM TRUEBLOOD COUNTY CLERK MARATHON COUNTY



Marathon County Mission Statement: Marathon County Government serves people by leading, coordinating, and providing county, regional, and statewide initiatives. It directly or in cooperation with other public and private partners provides services and creates opportunities that make Marathon County and the surrounding area a preferred place to live, work, visit, and do business.

### SPECIAL MEETING

A SPECIAL MEETING of the Marathon County Board of Supervisors, composed of thirty-eight (38) members, will convene at the Marathon County Courthouse, Assembly Room, 500 Forest Street, Wausau, on Monday, July 26, at **6:00 p.m**. to consider the following matter:

Persons wishing to attend the meeting by phone may call into the telephone conference beginning ten minutes prior to the start time indicated above using the following number:

1-408-418-9388 Access code: 146 235 4571

The meeting will also be broadcast on Public Access or at https://tinyurl.com/MarathonCountyBoard

#### A. OPENING OF SESSION:

- 1. Meeting called to order by Chairperson Gibbs at 6:00 p.m., the agenda being duly signed and posted
- 2. Roll Call

## **RESOLUTION**

#### B. EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE:

- 1. Authorization to Support Broadband Grant Application for Charter Communications to PSC #R-49-21
- C. ADJOURN

FAXED TO: Media Group		Signed	
Date	Time	NOTICE POSTED A	AT THE COURTHOUSE
Ву		Date	Time
		By	